

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Santa Ana River Trail
Multipurpose Trail and Bike Lane
In the Chino Hills State Park**

Advertised: August 28, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.73)

Addenda: 1 (8/28/2018), 2 (9/12/2018), 3 (9/24/2018)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 3, 2018

Project No. C1-0642

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Riverside Construcion Company, Inc. Riverside, CA 92502	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
2	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	9,100.00	9,100.00
3	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	4,100	20.00	82,000.00	5.50	22,550.00
4	800100	TEMPORARY FENCE (CHAINLINK WITH ACOUSTIFENCE MATERIAL)	LF	4,110	130.00	534,300.00	40.00	164,400.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (INCLUDING CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS AND FLAGGING)	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	54,000.00	54,000.00
6	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	38,400.00	38,400.00
7	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
8	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION AND EARTHWORK (INCLUDING RECOMPACTION OF EXISITING SOIL AREA AND PROFILE GRADE)	CY	2,700	25.00	67,500.00	39.00	105,300.00
9	210253	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE BONDED FIBER MATRIX (BFM))	Acre	3	10,000.00	30,000.00	3,700.00	11,100.00
10	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	900	25.00	22,500.00	57.00	51,300.00
11	032000	CONSTRUCT TRAIL (DECOMPOSED GRANITE (THICKNESS = 0.33') INCLUDING SOIL STABILIZER	CY	350	25.00	8,750.00	185.00	64,750.00
12	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	900	80.00	72,000.00	89.00	80,100.00
13	017314	MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307)	CY	130	400.00	52,000.00	345.00	44,850.00
14	035100	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (5'X2')	LF	59	1,000.00	59,000.00	620.00	36,580.00
15	510092	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CUTOFF WALL PER DETAIL B	CY	8	1,500.00	12,000.00	953.00	7,624.00
16	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURES) [WINGWALL TYPE A, WINGWALL TYPE D WITH CUTOFF WALL]	CY	28	1,200.00	33,600.00	1,192.00	33,376.00
17	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE STEEL POST	EA	18	300.00	5,400.00	375.00	6,750.00
18	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO STEEL POST	EA	4	350.00	1,400.00	750.00	3,000.00
19	721004	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1 TON, METHOD B) (INCLUDES RSP FABRIC AND CONCRETE SILL)	CY	80	150.00	12,000.00	162.00	12,960.00
20	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	3,900	1.00	3,900.00	2.70	10,530.00
21	999990	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	111,035.00	111,035.00	54,000.00	54,000.00
22	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMITS [CALTRANS, CHINO HILLS STATE PARK, RCFC&WCD, U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS]	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
23	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
24	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	63	10.00	630.00	17.00	1,071.00
25	000003	CONSTRUCTION ZONE ENHANCED ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM (COZEEP)	FA	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 25						1,362,015.00		979,241.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Santa Ana River Trail
Multipurpose Trail and Bike Lane
In the Chino Hills State Park**

Advertised: August 28, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.73)

Addenda: 1 (8/28/2018), 2 (9/12/2018), 3 (9/24/2018)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 3, 2018

Project No. C1-0642

					2		3	
					James McMinn, Inc. (JMI) Grand Terrace, CA 92313		C.S. Legacy Construction, Inc. Ontario, CA 91761	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	32,000.00	32,000.00	15,182.00	15,182.00
2	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	27,000.00	27,000.00	2,937.00	2,937.00
3	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	4,100	4.00	16,400.00	6.48	26,568.00
4	800100	TEMPORARY FENCE (CHAINLINK WITH ACOUSTIFENCE MATERIAL)	LF	4,110	50.00	205,500.00	74.00	304,140.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (INCLUDING CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS AND FLAGGING)	LS	1	38,000.00	38,000.00	36,888.00	36,888.00
6	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	32,035.00	32,035.00
7	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	33,000.00	33,000.00	8,810.00	8,810.00
8	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION AND EARTHWORK (INCLUDING RECOMPACTION OF EXISITING SOIL AREA AND PROFILE GRADE)	CY	2,700	23.00	62,100.00	62.67	169,209.00
9	210253	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE BONDED FIBER MATRIX (BFM))	Acre	3	5,000.00	15,000.00	4,909.00	14,727.00
10	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	900	48.00	43,200.00	49.47	44,523.00
11	032000	CONSTRUCT TRAIL (DECOMPOSED GRANITE (THICKNESS = 0.33') INCLUDING SOIL STABILIZER	CY	350	150.00	52,500.00	124.00	43,400.00
12	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	900	115.00	103,500.00	138.61	124,749.00
13	017314	MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307)	CY	130	630.00	81,900.00	439.00	57,070.00
14	035100	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (5'X2')	LF	59	3,000.00	177,000.00	1,524.00	89,916.00
15	510092	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CUTOFF WALL PER DETAIL B	CY	8	3,000.00	24,000.00	1,345.00	10,760.00
16	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURES) [WINGWALL TYPE A, WINGWALL TYPE D WITH CUTOFF WALL]	CY	28	3,000.00	84,000.00	2,075.00	58,100.00
17	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE STEEL POST	EA	18	300.00	5,400.00	324.00	5,832.00
18	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO STEEL POST	EA	4	600.00	2,400.00	1,028.00	4,112.00
19	721004	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1 TON, METHOD B) (INCLUDES RSP FABRIC AND CONCRETE SILL)	CY	80	250.00	20,000.00	151.50	12,120.00
20	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	3,900	1.80	7,020.00	1.50	5,850.00
21	999990	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	62,000.00	62,000.00	38,600.00	38,600.00
22	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMITS [CALTRANS, CHINO HILLS STATE PARK, RCFC&WCD, U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS]	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
23	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
24	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	63	12.50	787.50	24.00	1,512.00
25	000003	CONSTRUCTION ZONE ENHANCED ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM (COZEEP)	FA	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 25				1,239,707.50		1,242,040.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Santa Ana River Trail
Multipurpose Trail and Bike Lane
In the Chino Hills State Park**

Advertised: August 28, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.73)

Addenda: 1 (8/28/2018), 2 (9/12/2018), 3 (9/24/2018)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 3, 2018

Project No. C1-0642

					4		5	
					All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		Environmental Construction, Inc. Woodland Hills, CA 91367	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	9,400.00	9,400.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	2,700.00	2,700.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
3	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	4,100	9.36	38,376.00	2.00	8,200.00
4	800100	TEMPORARY FENCE (CHAINLINK WITH ACOUSTIFENCE MATERIAL)	LF	4,110	93.00	382,230.00	10.00	41,100.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (INCLUDING CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS AND FLAGGING)	LS	1	52,600.00	52,600.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
6	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	16,000.00	16,000.00	291,300.00	291,300.00
7	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
8	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION AND EARTHWORK (INCLUDING RECOMPACTION OF EXISITING SOIL AREA AND PROFILE GRADE)	CY	2,700	60.50	163,350.00	80.00	216,000.00
9	210253	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE BONDED FIBER MATRIX (BFM))	Acre	3	3,800.00	11,400.00	8,700.00	26,100.00
10	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	900	53.00	47,700.00	80.00	72,000.00
11	032000	CONSTRUCT TRAIL (DECOMPOSED GRANITE (THICKNESS = 0.33') INCLUDING SOIL STABILIZER	CY	350	122.30	42,805.00	195.00	68,250.00
12	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	900	89.00	80,100.00	105.05	94,545.00
13	017314	MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307)	CY	130	518.00	67,340.00	576.00	74,880.00
14	035100	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (5'X2')	LF	59	1,180.00	69,620.00	1,100.00	64,900.00
15	510092	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CUTOFF WALL PER DETAIL B	CY	8	3,700.00	29,600.00	2,000.00	16,000.00
16	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURES) [WINGWALL TYPE A, WINGWALL TYPE D WITH CUTOFF WALL]	CY	28	2,660.00	74,480.00	2,220.00	62,160.00
17	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE STEEL POST	EA	18	400.00	7,200.00	412.00	7,416.00
18	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO STEEL POST	EA	4	800.00	3,200.00	825.00	3,300.00
19	721004	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1 TON, METHOD B) (INCLUDES RSP FABRIC AND CONCRETE SILL)	CY	80	390.00	31,200.00	240.00	19,200.00
20	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	3,900	2.89	11,271.00	3.00	11,700.00
21	999990	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	17,600.00	17,600.00	74,400.00	74,400.00
22	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMITS [CALTRANS, CHINO HILLS STATE PARK, RCFC&WCD, U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS]	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
23	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
24	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	63	19.00	1,197.00	19.00	1,197.00
25	000003	CONSTRUCTION ZONE ENHANCED ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM (COZEEP)	FA	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 25				1,295,869.00		1,387,148.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Santa Ana River Trail
Multipurpose Trail and Bike Lane
In the Chino Hills State Park**

Advertised: August 28, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.73)

Addenda: 1 (8/28/2018), 2 (9/12/2018), 3 (9/24/2018)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 3, 2018

Project No. C1-0642

					6		7	
					Patriot Contracting & Engineering Yorba Linda, CA 92887		General Consolidated Constructors, Inc. Perris, CA 92570	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	55,000.00	55,000.00	32,175.00	32,175.00
2	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	9,750.00	9,750.00
3	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	4,100	12.00	49,200.00	12.70	52,070.00
4	800100	TEMPORARY FENCE (CHAINLINK WITH ACOUSTIFENCE MATERIAL)	LF	4,110	60.00	246,600.00	127.75	525,052.50
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (INCLUDING CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS AND FLAGGING)	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	49,400.00	49,400.00
6	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	39,910.00	39,910.00
7	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,250.00	3,250.00
8	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION AND EARTHWORK (INCLUDING RECOMPACTION OF EXISITING SOIL AREA AND PROFILE GRADE)	CY	2,700	135.00	364,500.00	257.70	695,790.00
9	210253	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE BONDED FIBER MATRIX (BFM))	Acre	3	5,000.00	15,000.00	13,866.70	41,600.10
10	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	900	105.00	94,500.00	80.90	72,810.00
11	032000	CONSTRUCT TRAIL (DECOMPOSED GRANITE (THICKNESS = 0.33') INCLUDING SOIL STABILIZER	CY	350	160.00	56,000.00	331.50	116,025.00
12	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	900	140.00	126,000.00	124.25	111,825.00
13	017314	MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307)	CY	130	650.00	84,500.00	663.00	86,190.00
14	035100	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (5'X2')	LF	59	1,000.00	59,000.00	1,335.25	78,779.75
15	510092	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CUTOFF WALL PER DETAIL B	CY	8	6,500.00	52,000.00	9,529.00	76,232.00
16	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURES) [WINGWALL TYPE A, WINGWALL TYPE D WITH CUTOFF WALL]	CY	28	2,300.00	64,400.00	1,575.75	44,121.00
17	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE STEEL POST	EA	18	1,500.00	27,000.00	552.50	9,945.00
18	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO STEEL POST	EA	4	2,500.00	10,000.00	1,293.50	5,174.00
19	721004	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1 TON, METHOD B) (INCLUDES RSP FABRIC AND CONCRETE SILL)	CY	80	500.00	40,000.00	991.10	79,288.00
20	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	3,900	2.00	7,800.00	3.50	13,650.00
21	999990	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	458,640.00	458,640.00
22	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMITS [CALTRANS, CHINO HILLS STATE PARK, RCFC&WCD, U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS]	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
23	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
24	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	63	40.00	2,520.00	22.70	1,430.10
25	000003	CONSTRUCTION ZONE ENHANCED ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM (COZEEP)	FA	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 25				1,704,020.00		2,738,107.45

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Santa Ana River Trail
Multipurpose Trail and Bike Lane
In the Chino Hills State Park**

**Advertised: August 28, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.73)
Addenda: 1 (8/28/2018), 2 (9/12/2018), 3 (9/24/2018)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 3, 2018**

Project No. C1-0642

					8			
					Golden Phoenix Construction Co, Inc.			
					Pasadena, CA 91107			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00		
2	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	26,000.00	26,000.00		
3	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	4,100	2.00	8,200.00		
4	800100	TEMPORARY FENCE (CHAINLINK WITH ACOUSTIFENCE MATERIAL)	LF	4,110	4.00	16,440.00		
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (INCLUDING CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS AND FLAGGING)	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00		
6	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00		
7	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
8	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION AND EARTHWORK (INCLUDING RECOMPACTION OF EXISITING SOIL AREA AND PROFILE GRADE)	CY	2,700	55.00	148,500.00		
9	210253	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE BONDED FIBER MATRIX (BFM))	Acre	3	66,000.00	198,000.00		
10	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	900	32.00	28,800.00		
11	032000	CONSTRUCT TRAIL (DECOMPOSED GRANITE (THICKNESS = 0.33') INCLUDING SOIL STABILIZER	CY	350	350.00	122,500.00		
12	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	900	200.00	180,000.00		
13	017314	MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307)	CY	130	600.00	78,000.00		
14	035100	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (5'X2')	LF	59	150.00	8,850.00		
15	510092	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CUTOFF WALL PER DETAIL B	CY	8	1,110.00	8,880.00		
16	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURES) [WINGWALL TYPE A, WINGWALL TYPE D WITH CUTOFF WALL]	CY	28	670.00	18,760.00		
17	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE STEEL POST	EA	18	700.00	12,600.00		
18	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO STEEL POST	EA	4	1,100.00	4,400.00		
19	721004	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1 TON, METHOD B) (INCLUDES RSP FABRIC AND CONCRETE SILL)	CY	80	320.00	25,600.00		
20	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	3,900	12.00	46,800.00		
21	999990	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	130,000.00	130,000.00		
22	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMITS [CALTRANS, CHINO HILLS STATE PARK, RCFC&WCD, U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS]	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		
23	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00		
24	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	63	Revised Proposal form not used	Revised Proposal form not used		
25	000003	CONSTRUCTION ZONE ENHANCED ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM (COZEEP)	FA	1	Revised Proposal form not used	Revised Proposal form not used		
		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 25				Non- Responsive		

Subcontractors

**Project: Santa Ana River Trail
Multipurpose Trail and Bike Lane
In the Chino Hills State Park**

Project No.: C1-0642

Apparent Low Bidder: Riverside Construciton, Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
MARINA LANDSCAPE INC Lic. No. 492862 DIR Reg No. 1000000079	9, EROSION CONTROL (TYPE BONDED FIBER MATRIX (BFM))
DRS REBAR INC Lic. No. 981885 DIR Reg No. 1000048191	13, MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307) (Furnish/Install Reinforcement) 15, STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CUTOFF WALL PER DETAIL B (Furnish/Install Reinforcement) 16, MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURES) [WINGWALL TYPE A, WINGWALL TYPE D WITH CUTOFF WALL] (Furnish/Install Reinforcement)
CHRISP COMPANY Lic. No. 374600 DIR Reg No. 1000000306	17, ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE STEEL POST 18, ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO STEEL POST 20, THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT Lic. No. 267073 DIR Reg No. 1000001051	12, HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)